
1999 MSHSL SECTION 8AA BOYS' 5K 
Arrowwood Country Club, Alexandria    Oct. 28, 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Alexandria               45    2    6   10   13   14   29        16:46        46 
  2   Sartell                  65    5    8    9   18   25   34   57   16:57        50 
  3   Bemidji                 114    7   11   20   24   52   68   75   17:16      1:33 
  4   Little Falls            117    4   17   28   33   35   39   51   17:16      1:05 
  5   St. Cloud Tech          123   21   22   23   27   30   50   71   17:22        15 
  6   Moorhead                130   12   15   16   40   47   49   62   17:24        59 
  7   Fergus Falls            167   19   31   37   38   42   55   64   17:35        36 
  8   Brainerd                195    3   45   46   48   53   54   83   17:41      1:49 
  9   St. Cloud Apollo        225    1   32   60   63   69   70   73   17:57      3:01 
 10   Sauk Rapids/Rice        297   36   44   61   74   82   84   85   18:34      1:51 
 11   Detroit Lakes           309   43   58   59   72   77   78   92   18:38      1:25 
 12   Rocori                  345   41   56   76   79   93   94   95   19:05      2:43 
 13   Crookston               359   26   67   87   88   91   96        19:14      3:03 
 14   Thief River Falls       378   65   66   80   81   86   89   90   19:14        49 
 
1. Alexandria 
    2  Tristan Christ, 12          16:18   
    6  Greg Gesell, 12             16:36   
   10  Taite Anderson, 10          16:48   
   13  Eric Nelsen, 10             17:03   
   14  Aaron Baumgarner, 12        17:04   
   29  Matt Engstrom, 12           17:29   
Time = 1:23:49     Places = 45 
 
2. Sartell 
    5  Dan Delinsky, 11            16:33   
    8  Mike Marschel, 12           16:44   
    9  Steve Hengel, 12            16:48   
   18  Derek Dombrovski, 11        17:13   
   25  Nathan Lodermeier, 11       17:23   
   34  Ryan Burnett, 11            17:36   
   57  Nick Tembrock, 11           18:29   
Time = 1:24:41     Places = 65 
 
3. Bemidji 
    7  Dan Falllon, 12             16:38   
   11  Matt Hansoln, 10            16:50   
   20  Ross Rebers, 11             17:15   
   24  Trevor Potter, 10           17:23   
   52  Jake Bartz, 9               18:11   
   68  Austin Seaverson, 10        18:56   
   75  Shawn Whiting, 9            19:07   
Time = 1:26:17     Places = 114 
 
4. Little Falls 
    4  Jason Thielen, 9            16:31   
   17  Mark Stoltman, 12           17:09   
   28  Lance Schuer, 12            17:28   
   33  Jared Odendahl, 11          17:36   
   35  Andrew Feia, 9              17:36   
   39  Tom Hansen, 11              17:43   
   51  Mike Ashby, 9               18:10   
Time = 1:26:20     Places = 117 
 
5. St. Cloud Tech 
   21  Jason Stover, 12            17:15   
   22  Nick Klick, 12              17:16   
   23  Eric Ditlevson, 12          17:19   
   27  Chris Astorino, 12          17:27   
   30  Greg Dold, 11               17:30   
   50  Jason Meemken, 11           18:07   
   71  Jake Meyer, 12              18:59   
Time = 1:26:47     Places = 123 
 
6. Moorhead 
   12  Adam Kopperud, 10           17:00   
   15  Austin Flom, 11             17:06   
   16  Josh Conneran, 11           17:08   
   40  Matt Halseth, 10            17:43   
   47  Lars Seljevold, 9           17:59   
   49  Ben Klungvedt, 8            18:01   
   62  Jarrod McCann, 9            18:39   
Time = 1:26:56     Places = 130 
 
 
 

7. Fergus Falls 
   19  Matt Bischof, 10            17:14   
   31  Josh Cossette, 10           17:30   
   37  Chad Johnson, 12            17:39   
   38  Kevin Schneider, 12         17:42   
   42  John Bernard, 12            17:50   
   55  Jason Edwards, 12           18:15   
   64  Dustin Cossette, 12         18:46   
Time = 1:27:55     Places = 167 
 
8. Brainerd 
    3  Aron Stumvoll, 12           16:23   
   45  Brady Rutman, 10            17:55   
   46  Chad Anderson, 10           17:55   
   48  Chad O'Brien, 11            18:00   
   53  Brandon Asker, 9            18:12   
   54  Louis Bedard, 10            18:14   
   83  Rick Ruen, 12               19:30   
Time = 1:28:25     Places = 195 
 
9. St. Cloud Apollo 
    1  Ryan Ford, 12               15:57   
   32  Brian Hauge, 12             17:34   
   60  Dan Lalley, 12              18:34   
   63  Pat Mueller, 10             18:42   
   69  Travis Baxter, 10           18:58   
   70  Ryan Hammerberg, 10         18:59   
   73  Steve Walker, 9             19:01   
Time = 1:29:45     Places = 225 
 
10. Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   36  Austin DeArmond, 10         17:38   
   44  Jeremy Pekarek, 11          17:54   
   61  Jon Erynck, 9               18:38   
   74  Nick Odelius, 11            19:07   
   82  Jon Paschke, 10             19:29   
   84  Dan May, 10                 19:36   
   85  Joe Rauch, 10               19:36   
Time = 1:32:46     Places = 297 
 
11. Detroit Lakes 
   43  Dan Johnson, 10             17:50   
   58  Matt Rootham, 9             18:30   
   59  Will Frank, 9               18:32   
   72  Jim Sprafka, 12             19:00   
   77  Luke Winskowski, 12         19:15   
   78  Tyler Bormann, 10           19:18   
   92  Casey Torgusson, 12         20:32   
Time = 1:33:07     Places = 309 
 
12. Rocori 
   41  Craig Phillips, 12          17:49   
   56  Adam Johannes, 10           18:27   
   76  Eric Wensmann, 11           19:12   
   79  Jon Leither, 12             19:22   
   93  Mitchell Bechtold, 8        20:32   
   94  Dan Westerhaus, 9           20:38   
   95  Keith Nierenhausen, 8       20:45   
Time = 1:35:22     Places = 345 
 
 



13. Crookston 
   26  Andy Lang, 11               17:26   
   67  Andy Schuster, 12           18:52   
   87  Gabe Willhite, 12           19:39   
   88  Nick Genereux, 10           19:40   
   91  Paul Gladue, 12             20:29   
   96  Matt Staehke, 10            22:15   
Time = 1:36:06     Places = 359 
 

14. Thief River Falls 
   65  Brady Anderson, 12          18:48   
   66  Seth Harlow, 12             18:49   
   80  Zach Bosh, 12               19:27   
   81  Dewey Worker, 11            19:29   
   86  Jesse Sich, 8               19:37   
   89  Tyler Bosh, 10              19:47   
   90  Brandon Boyd, 10            19:58   
Time = 1:36:10     Places = 378 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Ryan Ford, 12               15:57    St. Cloud Apollo 
    2     2  Tristan Christ, 12          16:18    Alexandria 
    3     3  Aron Stumvoll, 12           16:23    Brainerd 
    4     4  Jason Thielen, 9            16:31    Little Falls 
    5     5  Dan Delinsky, 11            16:33    Sartell 
    6     6  Greg Gesell, 12             16:36    Alexandria 
    7     7  Dan Falllon, 12             16:38    Bemidji 
    8     8  Mike Marschel, 12           16:44    Sartell 
    9     9  Steve Hengel, 12            16:48    Sartell 
   10    10  Taite Anderson, 10          16:48    Alexandria 
   11    11  Matt Hansoln, 10            16:50    Bemidji 
   12    12  Adam Kopperud, 10           17:00    Moorhead 
   13    13  Eric Nelsen, 10             17:03    Alexandria 
   14    14  Aaron Baumgarner, 12        17:04    Alexandria 
   15    15  Austin Flom, 11             17:06    Moorhead 
   16    16  Josh Conneran, 11           17:08    Moorhead 
   17    17  Mark Stoltman, 12           17:09    Little Falls 
   18    18  Derek Dombrovski, 11        17:13    Sartell 
   19    19  Matt Bischof, 10            17:14    Fergus Falls 
   20    20  Ross Rebers, 11             17:15    Bemidji 
   21    21  Jason Stover, 12            17:15    St. Cloud Tech 
   22    22  Nick Klick, 12              17:16    St. Cloud Tech 
   23    23  Eric Ditlevson, 12          17:19    St. Cloud Tech 
   24    24  Trevor Potter, 10           17:23    Bemidji 
   25    25  Nathan Lodermeier, 11       17:23    Sartell 
   26    26  Andy Lang, 11               17:26    Crookston 
   27    27  Chris Astorino, 12          17:27    St. Cloud Tech 
   28    28  Lance Schuer, 12            17:28    Little Falls 
   29    29  Matt Engstrom, 12           17:29    Alexandria 
   30    30  Greg Dold, 11               17:30    St. Cloud Tech 
   31    31  Josh Cossette, 10           17:30    Fergus Falls 
   32    32  Brian Hauge, 12             17:34    St. Cloud Apollo 
   33    33  Jared Odendahl, 11          17:36    Little Falls 
   34    34  Ryan Burnett, 11            17:36    Sartell 
   35    35  Andrew Feia, 9              17:36    Little Falls 
   36    36  Austin DeArmond, 10         17:38    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   37    37  Chad Johnson, 12            17:39    Fergus Falls 
   38    38  Kevin Schneider, 12         17:42    Fergus Falls 
   39    39  Tom Hansen, 11              17:43    Little Falls 
   40    40  Matt Halseth, 10            17:43    Moorhead 
   41    41  Craig Phillips, 12          17:49    Rocori 
   42    42  John Bernard, 12            17:50    Fergus Falls 
   43    43  Dan Johnson, 10             17:50    Detroit Lakes 
   44    44  Jeremy Pekarek, 11          17:54    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   45    45  Brady Rutman, 10            17:55    Brainerd 
   46    46  Chad Anderson, 10           17:55    Brainerd 
   47    47  Lars Seljevold, 9           17:59    Moorhead 
   48    48  Chad O'Brien, 11            18:00    Brainerd 
   49    49  Ben Klungvedt, 8            18:01    Moorhead 
   50    50  Jason Meemken, 11           18:07    St. Cloud Tech 
   51    51  Mike Ashby, 9               18:10    Little Falls 
   52    52  Jake Bartz, 9               18:11    Bemidji 
   53    53  Brandon Asker, 9            18:12    Brainerd 
   54    54  Louis Bedard, 10            18:14    Brainerd 
   55    55  Jason Edwards, 12           18:15    Fergus Falls 
   56    56  Adam Johannes, 10           18:27    Rocori 
   57    57  Nick Tembrock, 11           18:29    Sartell 
   58    58  Matt Rootham, 9             18:30    Detroit Lakes 
   59    59  Will Frank, 9               18:32    Detroit Lakes 
   60    60  Dan Lalley, 12              18:34    St. Cloud Apollo 
   61    61  Jon Erynck, 9               18:38    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   62    62  Jarrod McCann, 9            18:39    Moorhead 
   63    63  Pat Mueller, 10             18:42    St. Cloud Apollo 
   64    64  Dustin Cossette, 12         18:46    Fergus Falls 
   65    65  Brady Anderson, 12          18:48    Thief River Falls 
   66    66  Seth Harlow, 12             18:49    Thief River Falls 
   67    67  Andy Schuster, 12           18:52    Crookston 
   68    68  Austin Seaverson, 10        18:56    Bemidji 
   69    69  Travis Baxter, 10           18:58    St. Cloud Apollo 



   70    70  Ryan Hammerberg, 10         18:59    St. Cloud Apollo 
   71    71  Jake Meyer, 12              18:59    St. Cloud Tech 
   72    72  Jim Sprafka, 12             19:00    Detroit Lakes 
   73    73  Steve Walker, 9             19:01    St. Cloud Apollo 
   74    74  Nick Odelius, 11            19:07    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   75    75  Shawn Whiting, 9            19:07    Bemidji 
   76    76  Eric Wensmann, 11           19:12    Rocori 
   77    77  Luke Winskowski, 12         19:15    Detroit Lakes 
   78    78  Tyler Bormann, 10           19:18    Detroit Lakes 
   79    79  Jon Leither, 12             19:22    Rocori 
   80    80  Zach Bosh, 12               19:27    Thief River Falls 
   81    81  Dewey Worker, 11            19:29    Thief River Falls 
   82    82  Jon Paschke, 10             19:29    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   83    83  Rick Ruen, 12               19:30    Brainerd 
   84    84  Dan May, 10                 19:36    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   85    85  Joe Rauch, 10               19:36    Sauk Rapids/Rice 
   86    86  Jesse Sich, 8               19:37    Thief River Falls 
   87    87  Gabe Willhite, 12           19:39    Crookston 
   88    88  Nick Genereux, 10           19:40    Crookston 
   89    89  Tyler Bosh, 10              19:47    Thief River Falls 
   90    90  Brandon Boyd, 10            19:58    Thief River Falls 
   91    91  Paul Gladue, 12             20:29    Crookston 
   92    92  Casey Torgusson, 12         20:32    Detroit Lakes 
   93    93  Mitchell Bechtold, 8        20:32    Rocori 
   94    94  Dan Westerhaus, 9           20:38    Rocori 
   95    95  Keith Nierenhausen, 8       20:45    Rocori 
   96    96  Matt Staehke, 10            22:15    Crookston 
 


